RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO AGENCY

RES. NO. 37-69

WHEREAS; William H. Coplen whose address is Box 30, Sells, Arizona, has applied to The Papago Council for renewal of his basket buying license, and

WHEREAS; The Papago Council has considered his application and determined that it would be in the best interests of the Tribe to grant him said license;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL; That it hereby approves the issuance of a basket buyer license to William H. Coplen and directs the Chairman and the Secretary of The Papago Council to issue said license to William H. Coplen.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on September 26, 1969, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 19 for, 0 against, and 3 absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2 (f), (1) and 3 (e) of Article V, of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by The Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Thomas A. Segundo, airman

Joseph M. Lucero, Superintendent The Papago Agency

| | | RECEIVED |
|-----------|--------|--------------|
| APPROVED: | OCT 6- | 1969 |
| | | OCT 1 0 1969 |

ATTEST:

nda U. Henriana A. Shover, Secretary

TRIBAL OPERATIONS